
September
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

Cancelled 
pending re-
schedule 9/1/21 9/2/21 0700-1530 16

Documenting/Communicating Critical Incidents, Social Media 
Etiquette & Manipulating the System- How Inmates Get 
Ahead Bob Tokarchic Click Here

9/2/21 9/3/21 0700-1530 16 Six Rules of Effective Report Writing Bob Tokarchic Click Here
FULL 9/7/21 9/10/21 0700-1530 4 28 First Line Supervisors Bruce Jackson Click Here
FULL 9/13/21 9/17/21 0700-1530 40 Basic Crime Scene Photography Bob Tokarchic Click Here

9/14/21 9/14/21 1100-1930 4 4 Legal 101: Search Seizure & Miranda Steve Remick Click Here
9/15/21 9/17/21 0700-1530 24 Middle Eastern Intelligence (all registrations through NCTC) Steve Remick Click Here
9/16/21 9/17/21 0700-1530 16 Pre-Retirement Seminar Steve Remick Click Here

FULL 9/20/21 9/24/21 0700-1530 40 Crime Scene Processing and Evidence Collection Bob Tokarchic Click Here
9/20/21 9/24/21 0700-1530 40 Executive Protection for Law Enforcement Bruce Jackson Click Here
9/23/21 9/23/21 0700-1530 8 Lessons in Leadership: Battle of Gettysburg Bruce Jackson Click Here

Re-Scheduled 9/27/21 9/28/21 0700-1530 2 14 LE and Technology Bob Tokarchic
FULL 9/27/21 10/8/21 0700-1530 8 72 Basic Disptachers Course Bruce Jackson Click Here
CANCELLED 9/28/21 9/28/21 0700-1530 8 Terrorist Planning Cycle Bob Tokarchic Click Here

9/29/21 10/1/21 1100-1930 24 Search Warrant Workshop Bob Tokarchic Click Here
9/30/21 9/30/21 0700-1530 8 Lessons in Leadership: Battle of Antietam Bruce Jackson Click Here

October
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

10/5/21 10/8/21 0700-1530 40 Speed Measurement Operator- RADAR & LIDAR Bob Tokarchic Click Here
10/5/21 10/5/21 1100-1930 4 4 Legal 202: Search, Seizure and Court Preparation Steve Remick Click Here
10/5/21 10/7/21 1130-2000 24 Edged Weapon and Blunt Instrument Defense Bob Tokarchic Click Here

10/12/21 10/13/21 0700-1530 16 Advanced Child Abuse and Death Investigations Steve Remick Click Here
10/12/21 10/12/21 0700-0900 2 Control Tactics Instructor Recert Bob Tokarchic
10/12/21 10/12/21 0930-1130 2 General instructor Recertification Bob Tokarchic

FULL 10/13/21 10/13/21 0700-1530 8 Firearms Instructor Recertification @ Metro Transit Range Bruce Jackson Click Here
10/14/21 10/14/21 0700-1530 8 Lessons in Leadership: Battle of First Manassas Bruce Jackson Click Here
10/14/21 10/14/21 0700-1530 8 Females in Law Enforcement Steve Remick Click Here
10/15/21 10/15/21 0700 - 1530 8 Failures in Criminal Investigations Steve Remick Click Here
10/18/21 10/18/21 0700-1530 8 OC Instructor Certification & Recertification Bob Tokarchic Click Here

FULL 10/18/21 10/22/21 0700-1530 40 General Instructor Development Bob Tokarchic Click Here
10/18/21 10/29/21 0700-1530 80 Basic Motorcycle Operator Bob Tokarchic Click Here
10/19/21 10/19/21 0700-1530 8 Building & Sustaining Outstanding Teams Steve Remick Click Here
10/20/21 10/20/21 0700-1530 8 Managing Small Squads and Teams Steve Remick Click Here

FULL 10/20/21 10/22/21 0700-1530 24 Simunition Instructor Course (Registration through Simunitions) Bob Tokarchic Click Here
FULL 10/20/21 10/21/21 0700-1530 16 Simunition Instructor Recertification (Registration through Simunitions) Bob Tokarchic Click Here

10/21/21 10/22/21 0700-1530 16 Selling Yourself: Preparation for Job Related Interviews Steve Remick Click Here
CANCELLED 10/25/21 10/26/21 0700-1530 4 12 LE & the 4th Amendment in the Digital Age Bob Tokarchic Click Here

10/26/21 10/26/21 1100-1930 8 SFST Refresher Bob Tokarchic Click Here
10/27/21 10/27/21 1400-2230 8 Drug Enforcement Tactics for Patrol Officers Steve Remick Click Here
10/27/21 10/29/21 0700-1530 24 Leading 101 - Improving Supervisor Effectiveness Steve Remick Click Here

November
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

11/1/21 11/3/21 0700-1530 24 Leading 201 - Case Studies & Leadership Applications Steve Remick Click Here
11/3/21 11/3/21 0700-1530 8 Managing Special Populations in the Jail Bob Tokarchic Click Here

FULL 11/3/21 11/5/21 0800-1630 4 20 New Detectives - Location Fairfax PD HQ Steve Remick Click Here
FULL 11/4/21 11/5/21 0700-1530 16 Trauma Informed Policing and Self-Care for LEO’S Bob Tokarchic Click Here
FULL 11/4/21 11/5/21 0700-1530 16 Fighting Fentanyl Steve Remick Click Here

11/8/21 11/10/21 0700-1530 24 Gracie Survival Tactics for LE Bob Tokarchic Click Here
FULL 11/8/21 11/12/21 0700-1530 40 Firearms Instructors Course Bruce Jackson Click Here

11/9/21 11/10/21 0700-1530 16 Leading in the Aftermath Steve Remick Click Here
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11/10/21 11/10/21 0700-1100 4 Alcohol Law Updates Bob Tokarchic Click Here
11/11/21 11/12/21 0700-1530 16 Motorcycle Refresher Course Bob Tokarchic Click Here
11/15/21 11/19/21 0700-1530 40 Five Stages of Interview and Interrogations Bob Tokarchic Click Here

FULL 11/15/21 11/19/21 0700-1530 40 General Instructor Development Bob Tokarchic Click Here
11/16/21 11/17/21 0700-1530 16 Proactive Patrol & the Development of Community Trusts Bob Tokarchic
11/16/21 11/16/21 1100-1930 4 4 Legal 303: Legal for K-9 Officers Steve Remick Click Here
11/30/21 12/3/21 0700-1530 32 Basic Field Training Officer Certification Steve Remick Click Here

December
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

12/1/21 12/1/21 0700-1530 8 Firearms Instructor Recertification @ ACPD / MWAA Range Bruce Jackson Click Here
12/1/21 12/1/21 0700-1530 8 Liability Concerns & Cultural Diversity for Jail Staff Bob Tokarchic Click Here

12/2/21 12/2/21
0700-1530 16

Documenting/Communicating Critical Incidents, Social Media 
Etiquette & Manipulating the System- How Inmates Get 
Ahead Bob Tokarchic Click Here

12/2/21 12/3/21 0700-1530 16 Trauma Informed Policing and Self-Care for Supervisors Bob Tokarchic Click Here
12/7/21 12/7/21 1400-2230 8 Confidential Informant Management Steve Remick Click Here
12/7/21 12/7/21 0800-1000 2 Speed Measurment Instructor Re-Certification Bob Tokarchic
12/8/21 12/9/21 1100-1930 16 Planning for Use of Force Encounters Steve Remick Click Here
12/8/21 12/10/21 1100-1930 24 Search Warrant Workshop Bob Tokarchic Click Here
12/9/21 12/10/21 0700-1530 16 Pre-Retirement Seminar Steve Remick Click Here

12/10/21 12/10/21 0700-1530 8 Terrorist Planning Cycle Bob Tokarchic Click Here
12/14/21 12/14/21 0700-0900 2 Control Tactics Instructor Recert Bob Tokarchic
12/14/21 12/14/21 0930-1130 2 General Instructor Recertification Bob Tokarchic
12/14/21 12/15/21 0700-1530 16 Six Rules of Effective Report Writing Bob Tokarchic Click Here
12/15/21 12/17/21 0700-1530 24 Smuggling and Hidden Compartments Bob Tokarchic
12/16/21 12/17/21 0700-1530 16 Insurance Fraud Investigations @ Manassas Park PD Bob Tokarchic Click Here

January
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

1/3/22 1/11/22 0700-1530 56 Driver Training (EVOC) Instructor Course Bob Tokarchic
1/11/22 1/13/22 1200-2030 24 Proactive Alliance Steve Remick Click Here
1/18/22 1/19/22 0700-1530 2 14 LE and Technology Bob Tokarchic Click Here
1/20/22 1/21/22 0700-1530 16 Trauma Informed Policing and Self-Care for LEO’S Bob Tokarchic Click Here

February
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

2/3/22 2/4/22 0700-1530 8 Safety First: A Jail Security Refresher Bob Tokarchic Click Here
2/4/22 2/4/22 0700-1530 8 Maintaining Professional Boundries Bob Tokarchic Click Here
2/8/22 2/10/22 0700-1530 24 Smuggling and Hidden Compartments Bob Tokarchic

2/10/22 2/10/22 1100-1930 8 SFST Refresher Bob Tokarchic Click Here
2/22/22 2/22/22 1100-1930 4 4 Legal 101: Search Seizure & Miranda Steve Remick Click Here

2/23/2022 2/23/22 2/23/22 1100-1930 4 4 Report Writing for Court Steve Remick Click Here
2/24/22 2/25/22 0700-1530 16 Pre-Retirement Seminar Steve Remick Click Here
2/25/22 2/25/22 0700-1530 8 Terrorist Planning Cycle Bob Tokarchic Click Here

March
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

3/2/22 3/4/22 1100-1930 24 Search Warrant Workshop Bob Tokarchic Click Here

Hours

To register for a class, please email the students name and email address to the coordinator of the class

To register for a class, please email the students name and email address to the coordinator of the class

2022

To register for a class, please email the students name and email address to the coordinator of the class

To register for a class, please email the students name and email address to the coordinator of the class
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Hours
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3/7/22 3/11/22 0700-1530 40 General Instructor Development Bob Tokarchic Click Here
3/7/22 3/11/22 0700-1530 40 Five Stages of Interview and Interrogations Bob Tokarchic Click Here

3/15/22 3/15/22 1100-1930 4 4 Legal 202: Search, Seizure and Court Preparation Steve Remick Click Here
3/14/22 3/18/22 0700-1530 40 Basic Crime Scene Photography Bob Tokarchic Click Here
3/21/22 3/25/22 0700-1530 40 Crime Scene Processing and Evidence Collection Bob Tokarchic Click Here
3/24/22 3/25/22 0700-1530 16 Trauma Informed Policing and Self-Care for Supervisors Bob Tokarchic Click Here

April
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

4/5/22 4/7/22 1130-2000 24 Edged Weapon and Blunt Instrument Defense Bob Tokarchic Click Here
4/5/22 4/8/22 0700-1730 40 Speed Measurement Operator- RADAR & LIDAR Bob Tokarchic Click Here

4/14/22 4/14/22 1100-1930 4 4 Legal 303: Legal for Homicide & Sex Crimes Investigations Steve Remick Click Here
4/15/22 4/15/22 0700-1530 8 Stress and Time Management for Jail Staff Bob Tokarchic Click Here
4/19/22 4/21/22 0700-1530 24 Leading 301 - Case Study Simulations for LE Leaders Steve Remick Click Here
4/20/22 4/20/22 1400-2230 8 Drug Enforcement Tactics for Patrol Officers Steve Remick Click Here
4/25/22 4/27/22 0700-1530 24 Leading 401 - Case Study Simulations for LE Leaders Steve Remick Click Here

May
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

5/4/22 5/4/22 1400-2230 8 Firearms Investigations Steve Remick Click Here
5/10/22 5/13/22 0700-1530 32 Basic Field Training Officer Certification Steve Remick Click Here
5/18/22 5/18/22 0700-1100 4 Alcohol Law Updates Bob Tokarchic Click Here

June
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

July
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

August
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

September
Start 
Date

End 
Date Class Time Class Title Coordinator Description

Legal CD Cultural

9/12/22 9/18/22 0700-1530 40 Basic Crime Scene Photography Bob Tokarchic Click Here
9/19/22 9/23/22 0700-1530 40 Crime Scene Processing and Evidence Collection Bob Tokarchic Click Here
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